SPONSOR: Aune

This resolution establishes the "Joint Committee on Gun Violence and Legislation". The mission of the Joint Committee will be to review and discuss relevant gun laws in Missouri and other states, hear testimony from subject matter experts and community members, and develop recommendations for the General Assembly for possible legislation.

The Joint Committee on Gun Violence and Legislation shall consist of a membership of 16 and shall be made up of:

- (1) Four members of the majority party of the House of Representatives, appointed by the Speaker;
- (2) Four members of the minority of the House of Representatives appointed by the Minority Leader;
- (3) Four members of the majority party of the Senate appointed by the President Pro Tem; and
- (4) Four members of the minority party of the Senate appointed by the Minority Leader.

The Joint Committee shall present a report of their activities and recommendations for legislation to the General Assembly by December 31, 2021.

The Joint Committee shall terminate on January 1, 2022.

This bill is similar to HCR 87 (2020).